775

i City of Tacoma
Office of the City Clerk

March 7, 2025

NOTICE

Members of the City Council will attend the National League of Cities Congressional

City Conference which will be held at various locations in and around the Washington Marriott
Marquis, located at 901 Massachusetts Avenue, Washington, DC 20001. No City business will be
conducted nor will action be taken.

A copy of the conference schedule is attached.

Notices can also be found at www.cityoftacoma.org/notices.

Il

AP o
Nt \
| 1/‘&L//1—“
W,

Nicole Emery
City Clerk

The City of Tacoma does not discriminate on the basis of disability in any of its programs, activities, or services.
To request this information in an alternative format or to request a reasonable accommodation, please contact

(J the City Clerk’s Office at (253) 591-5505. TTY or speech to speech users please dial 711 to connect to
Washington Relay Services.

733 Market Street, Room 11 | Tacoma, Washington 98402 | (253) 591-5505 | Fax (253) 591-5300




SATURDAY, MARCH 8

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:30 PM

5:00 PM
5:45 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
3:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM
7:00 PM

SUNDAY, MARCH 9

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:45 PM
3:45PM
5:00 PM
5:15 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM

6:00 PM
11:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:15PM
12:45 PM
12:45 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:15 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM

MONDAY, MARCH 10

7:30 AM

8:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM

12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM

5:30 PM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:15PM
1:45 PM

1:45 PM
1:45 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM

National League of Cities
2025 Congressional City Conference
Tentative Schedule of Events — as of February 27, 2025
*Subject to change*
Reference ccc.nlc.org for the most up-to-date schedule

Registration & Ask NLC Open

NLC University Sessions

Board Executive Committee Meeting
Youth Delegate Welcome and Lunch
Youth Delegate Workshop

State League Steering Committee Meeting
Board Committee Meetings

NLC Board of Directors Reception

Registration & Ask NLC Open
NLC Board of Directors Meeting
Youth Workshop
Youth Workshop & Lunch
NLC Board & Advisory Council Luncheon
First Time Attendee Lunch (Ticket Required)
Federal Advocacy Committee Meetings
Youth Workshop
Advisory Council Meeting
Member Council Meetings (Large Cities, Small Cities)
State League Executive Directors and Staff Reception
Get Engaged! The My NLC Experience
Youth Delegate Reception
Constituency Group Membership Meetings (HELO & APAMO)
Evening Events and Constituency Group events
e 7:45PM—9:00 PM LGBTQ+LO Dinner (Ticket Required)
e 7:45PM —9:00 PM HELO Dinner (Ticket Required)
e 7:45PM —9:00 PM APAMO Dinner (Ticket Required)
e 8:00 PM —10:00 PM NBC-LEO Networking Reception (Ticket Required)

Registration & Ask NLC Open

Opening General Session

Break

Press Conference

Local Indigenous Leaders (LIL) Meeting

Deep Dive Workshop Sessions

Youth Workshop & Closing Lunch Session

Strategic Partner Luncheon (Invite only)

Member Council Meetings (Military Communities Council & University Communities
Council, Youth Education and Families Council, First Tier Suburbs)
Networking Box Lunch

WIMG Luncheon (Ticket Required)

State League Executive Directors and Presidents Luncheon
Federal Agency Office Hours



1:45 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

2:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM

TUESDAY, MARCH 11

7:00 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
2:15 PM
2:15PM
2:15PM
3:30 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
8:00 PM

3:00 PM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
2:15 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
10:00 PM

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 12

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

Break

General Session

Break

Deep Dive Workshop Sessions

Membership Meeting (NBC-LEO, LGBTQ+LO)

Evening Events, League Receptions, and Constituency Group events
e 8:00PM -11:30 PM NBC-LEO Night Out (Ticket Required)
e 8:00 PM -10:00 PM Young Municipal Leaders Reception

Registration & Ask NLC Open

Celebrate Diversity Breakfast (Ticket Required)
State League Federal Advocacy Breakfast
Deep Dive Workshop Sessions

Break

Race, Equity and Leadership Council Meeting
Deep Dive Workshop Sessions

Luncheon and General Session

State League Deputy Directors Only Session
State League Executive Directors Only Session
Federal Agency Office Hours

Hill Day Training Session for Participants
WIMG Board Meeting

REAL Networking Happy Hour

NLC Evening Reception

Grab and Go Breakfast
NLC Hill Day— All Day



