

March 7, 2025

ΝΟΤΙ C Ε

Members of the City Council will attend the National League of Cities Congressional City Conference which will be held at various locations in and around the Washington Marriott Marquis, located at 901 Massachusetts Avenue, Washington, DC 20001. No City business will be conducted nor will action be taken.

A copy of the conference schedule is attached.

Notices can also be found at <u>www.cityoftacoma.org/notices</u>.

Nicole Emery City Clerk



The City of Tacoma does not discriminate on the basis of disability in any of its programs, activities, or services. To request this information in an alternative format or to request a reasonable accommodation, please contact the City Clerk's Office at (253) 591-5505. TTY or speech to speech users please dial 711 to connect to Washington Relay Services.

National League of Cities

2025 Congressional City Conference

Tentative Schedule of Events – as of February 27, 2025

Subject to change

Reference ccc.nlc.org for the most up-to-date schedule

SATURDAY, MARCH 8

8:00 AM 5:00 PM Registration & Ask NLC Open	
9:00 AM 5:45 PM NLC University Sessions	
12:00 PM 1:30 PM Board Executive Committee Meeting	
12:30 PM 1:45 PM Youth Delegate Welcome and Lunch	
2:00 PM 3:30 PM Youth Delegate Workshop	
2:00 PM 3:00 PM State League Steering Committee Meeting	3
3:00 PM 4:30 PM Board Committee Meetings	
5:30 PM 7:00 PM NLC Board of Directors Reception	

SUNDAY, MARCH 9

SUNDAY, MARCH 9			
7:30 AM	6:00 PM	Registration & Ask NLC Open	
8:00 AM	11:30 AM	NLC Board of Directors Meeting	
9:00 AM	10:30 AM	Youth Workshop	
10:45 AM	1:15 PM	Youth Workshop & Lunch	
11:30 AM	12:45 PM	NLC Board & Advisory Council Luncheon	
11:30 AM	12:45 PM	First Time Attendee Lunch (Ticket Required)	
1:00 PM	3:30 PM	Federal Advocacy Committee Meetings	
1:30 PM	4:00 PM	Youth Workshop	
3:45 PM	5:00 PM	Advisory Council Meeting	
3:45 PM	5:00 PM	Member Council Meetings (Large Cities, Small Cities)	
5:00 PM	7:00 PM	State League Executive Directors and Staff Reception	
5:15 PM	6:15 PM	Get Engaged! The My NLC Experience	
6:00 PM	7:30 PM	Youth Delegate Reception	
6:15 PM	7:30 PM	Constituency Group Membership Meetings (HELO & APAMO)	
6:30 PM		Evening Events and Constituency Group events	

- 7:45 PM 9:00 PM LGBTQ+LO Dinner (Ticket Required)
- 7:45 PM 9:00 PM HELO Dinner (Ticket Required)
- 7:45 PM 9:00 PM APAMO Dinner (Ticket Required)
- 8:00 PM 10:00 PM NBC-LEO Networking Reception (Ticket Required)

MONDAY, MARCH 10			
7:30 AM	5:30 PM	Registration & Ask NLC Open	
8:30 AM	10:00 AM	Opening General Session	
10:00 AM	10:30 AM	Break	
10:00 AM	10:30 AM	Press Conference	
10:00 AM	11:00 AM	Local Indigenous Leaders (LIL) Meeting	
10:30 AM	12:30 PM	Deep Dive Workshop Sessions	
11:30 AM	1:00 PM	Youth Workshop & Closing Lunch Session	
12:00 PM	1:15 PM	Strategic Partner Luncheon (Invite only)	
12:30 PM	1:45 PM	Member Council Meetings (Military Communities Council & University Communities	
		Council, Youth Education and Families Council, First Tier Suburbs)	
12:30 PM	1:45 PM	Networking Box Lunch	
12:30 PM	1:45 PM	WIMG Luncheon (Ticket Required)	
12:30 PM	1:45 PM	State League Executive Directors and Presidents Luncheon	
12:30 PM	2:00 PM	Federal Agency Office Hours	

1:45 PM	2:00 PM	Break
2:00 PM	3:30 PM	General Session
3:30 PM	4:00 PM	Break
4:00 PM	5:30 PM	Deep Dive Workshop Sessions
6:00 PM	7:00 PM	Membership Meeting (NBC-LEO, LGBTQ+LO)
6:00 PM		Evening Events, League Receptions, and Constituency Group events
		• SIOO DNA 11.20 DNA NDC LEO Night Out (Ticket Deguized)

- 8:00 PM 11:30 PM NBC-LEO Night Out (Ticket Required)
- 8:00 PM 10:00 PM Young Municipal Leaders Reception

TUESDAY, MARCH 11					
7:00 AM	3:00 PM	Registration & Ask NLC Open			
7:45 AM	8:45 AM	Celebrate Diversity Breakfast (Ticket Required)			
8:00 AM	9:00 AM	State League Federal Advocacy Breakfast			
9:00 AM	11:00 AM	Deep Dive Workshop Sessions			
11:00 AM	11:30 AM	Break			
11:00 AM	12:30 PM	Race, Equity and Leadership Council Meeting			
11:30 AM	12:30 PM	Deep Dive Workshop Sessions			
12:45 PM	2:15 PM	Luncheon and General Session			
2:15 PM	3:30 PM	State League Deputy Directors Only Session			
2:15 PM	3:30 PM	State League Executive Directors Only Session			
2:15 PM	3:30 PM	Federal Agency Office Hours			
3:30 PM	4:30 PM	Hill Day Training Session for Participants			
4:15 PM	5:30 PM	WIMG Board Meeting			
4:30 PM	6:30 PM	REAL Networking Happy Hour			
8:00 PM	10:00 PM	NLC Evening Reception			

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 12

8:00 AM	Grab and Go Breakfast
9:00 AM	NLC Hill Day– All Day